P/2000046772

(Requestor's Name)				
(Ad	dress)			
(Add	dress)			
(Cib	y/State/Zip/Phone	s #1)		
(City	y/State/Zip/Filone ·	; #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL.		
,				
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)		
- L1	/- <u>533</u>	23		
(Do	cument Number)			
		•		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
	_			
	A			
A. LUNT				
MAY 21 2011				
	EXAM	INER		
	Office Lies On	A Sharm &		



000235039560

05/16/12--01020--001 **113.75

2812 HAY 16 AH 8: \$2

COVER LETTER

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32301

TO:

SUBJECT: Parts F	ro, INC.		_	_ _
	Name of R	esulting Florida Profit Co	rporation	_
The enclosed Certific "Other Business Enti	cate of Conversion, Ar ty" into a "Florida Pro	ticles of Incorporation of the Corporation of the C	n, and fees are submitte cordance with s. 607.1	ed to convert an .115, F.S.
Please return all corre	espondence concerning	g this matter to:		
Danielle Pocopanr	ni			
	Contact Person			1774 277
Parts Pro, LLC				ALLAHASSEI
	Firm/Company			
1743 Condor Dr				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Address			
Cantonment, FL 3	2533 City, State and Zip Code			8: 5 2
danielle@partspr E-mail address: (to	o.gccoxmail.com be used for future annual r			
For further informati	on concerning this ma	tter, please call:		
Danielle Pocopanni		at (850) 78	0-6580	
Name of Cor	tact Person	Area Code and Day	time Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check t	for the following amou	int:		
□ \$105.00 Filing Fees	\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	2\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certified Copy	□\$122.50 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
STREET ADDRES Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building	ions	Registration Division of P. O. Box 6	Corporations 327	
2661 Executive Cent	er Circle	Tallahassee	, FL 32314	

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of

Conversion is: Parts Pro, LLC Enter Name of Other Business Entity 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership.) general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) on 05/05/2011 Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated 3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated: 4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation: Parts Pro, INC. Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation 5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is

6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.607.1115, F.S., in effecting the conversion.

attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the

Signed	this 14th	day of May		, 20_12			
		e for Florida Profit Co			•		
Individ	lual signing af		ed in this	document are true. Any false	informatio	n cons	titutes
Signatu selected	ure of Chairma d, an Incorpor	an, Vice Chairman, Dir	ector, Of	ficer, or, if Directors or Office resident / CFO	ers have no	t been	
Printed	Name: Danie	lile Pocopanni	_Ittle: P	resident / CFO			
stated i	n this docume		nformatio	Entity: Individual(s) signing a on constitutes a third degree fe			
Signatu	re:					•	
Printed	Name: Steve P	pcopatini		Title: Vice President / CEO			
Signatu	re:] 	22	
Printed	Name:			Title:	1-7	3	Marie II
Signatu	re.				S.E.	<	- degraderya gladenia de
Printed	Name:			Title:	1.3	φ,	} ********
						Œ	700000
Signatu Printed	re:			Title:	- (3)	င္ပာ	
Timed	Name			Title	55.71	647 679	
Signatu	re:			Title:			
Printed	Name:			Title:			
Signatu	re:	_					
Printed	Name:			Title:			
	da General P re of one Gene	artnership or Limited eral Partner.	<u>Liability</u>	Partnership:			
		artnership or Limited I eneral Partners.	<u>Liability</u>	Limited Partnership:			
<u>If Flori</u> Signatu	da Limited L re of a Membe	iability Company: er or Authorized Represe	entative.				
All other	e rs: re of an author	rized person.					
ı	Certificate of Fees for Flori Certified Cop Certificate of	da Articles of Incorpora	ation:	535.00 570.00 58.75 (Optional) 58.75 (Optional)			

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I N	AME	INIO	
The name of the corp	oration shall be: Parts Pro	o, INC.	
ARTICLE II P	RINCIPAL OFFICE	•	
•	Principal street address	Mailing add	dress, if different is:
1743 Cond	or Dr	·	
Caritonment,	FL 32533		
ARTICLE III P	URPOSE		
	ch the corporation is organized is:		
T	a corporation legally and lawfi	ully in the state of Elerida in	the colling of auto parts
To operate as	a corporation legally and lawl	ully in the state of Florida in	the seiling of auto parts
ARTICLE IV S	HARES		
The number of shares	of stock is: 100		73 No.
ARTICLE V I	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE	ECTORS	
	Danielle Pocopanni President / CFO	Name and Title:	
Address:	1743 Condor Dr	Address:	12 (F) 26 (F)
Addiess.	Cantonment, FL 32533	Tradition .	CO. And Heart
	60% Shares		#>-# on P
			17174:
	Steve Pocopanni Vice President / CEO	Name and Title:	
Address:	1743 Condor Dr	Address:	17 (tr. 60 gra-
	Cantonment, FL 32533		25 S
	40% Shares		<u> </u>
Name and Tist		Name and Title:	
Address:	2°	Address:	
Address.	·	Address.	
			
	EGISTERED AGENT	111 Cd	
	da street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	table) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	Danielle Pocopanni		
Address:	1743 Condor Dr		
	Cantonment, FL 32533		
ARTICLE VII	NCORPORATOR		
	ess of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Danielle Pocopanni		
Address:	1743 Condor Dr		
114410551	Cantonment, FL 32533		
	as registered agent to accept service of		
this certificate, I am	familiar with and accept the appointme	nt as registered agent and agree to a	ct in this capacity
1	•	05/44/2012	
		05/14/2012	<u></u>
Require	Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
I suhmit this HACKE	ent and affirm that the facts stated he	rein are true. I am aware that any t	false information submitted in
i su <u>viue into uccum</u> document to the Der	ent und affirm that the facts stated he partment of State constitutes a third degi	ree felony as provided for in s.817.15	5, F.S.
	a of creat committee a min a degi	y with market year of or	
-	•		
September 10 me Dep		05/14/2012	